

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.3117 OF 2008

Eagle Flask Industries Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Vs.

Bharatiya Kamgar Sena.

...Respondent.

....

Mr.D. J. Bhanage for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. D. Nagle for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM :DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.

May 5, 2008.

P.C.:

On the request of the Learned Counsel, to stand over to

12th June 2008.

.....